PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		Name	Execution Date				
Ringsun (Shenzhen)	Industrial Limited		07/09/2012				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Chung Pak WAN						
Street Address:	3/F., No. 4 Baoa	n Street, Baoan Community, Heng Gang, Long	Gang District,				
City:	Shenzhen, Guar	gdong					
State/Country:	CHINA						
Postal Code:	518115						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
[
Property T	уре	Number					
Property T Patent Number:		Number 74969					
	76						
Patent Number:	76	74969					
CORRESPONDENCE	76 E DATA (999)999-9	74969					
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email:	E DATA (999)999-9 charles_ho	74969 099	sent S				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name	76 76 999)999-9 charles_how be sent to the e-m :: B.Y.I.P., LT	74969 @99 @barron-young.com a <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> D.					
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(999)999-9 charles_hou be sent to the e-m : B.Y.I.P., LT P. O. Box 1	74969 @99 @barron-young.com <i>ail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> D. 484, General Post Office	sent S				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name	(999)999-9 charles_hou be sent to the e-m : B.Y.I.P., LT P. O. Box 1	74969 @99 @barron-young.com a <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> D.	sent S				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	76 76 999)999-9 charles_how be sent to the e-minimum :: B.Y.I.P., LT P. O. Box 1 Hong Kong	74969 @99 @barron-young.com <i>ail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> D. 484, General Post Office	sent S				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will I via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	TA (999)999-9 charles_hou be sent to the e-m : B.Y.I.P., LT P. O. Box 1 Hong Kong NUMBER:	74969 @barron-young.com <i>ail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> D. 484, General Post Office HONG KONG	sent S				

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

This assignment is made on July 9th, 2012 from Ringsun (Shenzhen) Industrial Limited (the "Assignor") to WAN, Chung Pak at 3/F., No. 4 Bao'an Street, Bao'an Community, Heng Gang, Long Gang District, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518115, China (the "Assignee").

The Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Patent No. 7, 674, 969 (the "Patent").

The Assignee desires to acquire the Patent described above.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent, and the right to sue for past, present and future infringement thereof.

REPRESENTATIV	E OF RINGSUN	(SHENZHEN) IN	DUSTRIAL LIMITE	D
12-	K. th	````		
By B	11r // (2)			
(Signature)		· · · · ·		

Name: <u>WAN, Chung Pak</u> (Type or Print)

Title: Chairman

Date:	2012.	7.5	, j

WITNESS

英贱

(Signature)

Name: <u>LIU, Yingming</u> (Type or Print)

Date: _____ Juld . 07. 09

 $\{00090904v1\}$

RECORDED: 07/11/2012